			ate:	tombe	115	200,	/	
			Customer	No. 0133			3166HEC	
rm PTO 1595 31-92		ATION FORM COVER SHEET				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office		
10DIFIED 2-15-93 09//8	PAT	ENTS O	NLY					<u>,</u>
h settings ® ® ®	· ·	V	_	<u> </u>			▼	
Name of conveying party(ies): Assignor # 1: Allan Wex	der	10-03	-2001					S
								, O
Name and address of receiving	party(ies)	10186	4029					310
ame: Eastman Kodak Compa	ny Cit	y: Rocheste	er	State:	NY	Zip:	14650-2	201
Nature of Conveyance: X	Assignment	Ot	her:					
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: 18 Septem Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed togeth	t number(s):	• •	No. To Be As		e as the ev	ecution		
te of the Assignment, unless stated as fo					o do tile ex			
Name and address of party to w	hom correspondence	ce concerning	document sho	uld be maile	ed:			
Name: Paul A. Leipold	A	ddress:	Eastman Kod	lak Compan	y, Patent	Legal Sta	ıff	
City: Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	1465	0-2201		
The total number of application	s and patents involv	ved is one (1)	unless stated a			~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h):		Enclosed		rized to be	charged	to deposit	account	
Eastman Kodak Company Depo	osit account number	: 05-0225						
								
	DC	NOT USE TH	S SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a of the original document. Carol A. Kukurudza Name of Person Signing	1/0	ing informati	ion is true and Like	correct and	any atta	ched copy	is a true c	ору
			r	Total number o	f pages inc	cluding cove	r sheet:	2
	1							
001 DBYRNE 00000061 050225 (9955549							

PATENT

REEL: 012205 FRAME: 0491

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to Eastman Kodak Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

INK JET RECORDING ELEMENT

which is [check one]					
X a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by : an international application for patent by :	e date(s) shown below by:				
Assignor #1: Allan Wexler	Date 5 (pt. 18, 2001				
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We do he assignment to Eastman Kodak Company with respect to the enthe inventions were made. I/We also do hereby assign to East to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on any or priority rights arising from any of these applications under regulations. I/We agree that any of these applications, at East in the name of Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We Eastman Kodak Company may be necessary to obtain any such thereto in Eastman Kodak Company or its designee. I/We furt to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to Eastman Kodak memoranda, or other evidence in my/our possession relating any ex parte or inter partes legal or administrative proceeding Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted manner as such issuance shall be requested by Eastman Kodak construed and interpreted in all respects in accordance with the					
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than Eastman Kodak Company, Rochester, NY 14650				
Affan Wexler					
Date: Sept. 18, 2001 Witnessed: Laise G. Keiheren					
Witnessed: Lacol G. Kechersen					

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012205 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 09/18/2001